

Vermont Parks Forever Makes Exploring Easier with Peer-to-Peer Gear Sharing through GeerGarage

MONTPELIER, VT, USA, August 2, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Vermont Parks Forever is partnering with GeerGarage, a leading outdoor gear sharing platform. This partnership brings a wider variety of outdoor gear rentals to the growing community in Vermont, all facilitated through a peer-to-peer rental model.

"

Partnering with GeerGarage, helps increase access to outdoor gear available for rent, lowering another barrier for people who'd like to explore all that Vermont State Parks have to offer." Sarah Alberghini Winters Vermont's outdoor enthusiasts of all experience levels can now tap into GeerGarage's platform to rent quality gear directly from their neighbors. This partnership expands access to essential outdoor equipment for activities like backpacking, camping, day hikes, kayaking, and paddle boarding in a cost-effective and sustainable way.

Benefits of Peer-to-Peer Gear Rentals:

Cost-effective Adventures: GeerGarage eliminates the

upfront cost of purchasing gear, making outdoor activities more accessible for everyone.

□ Community Connection: this partnership fosters a vibrant community where outdoor lovers can connect and share their love for nature.

□ Sustainable Geer Sharing: Renting reduces environmental impact by extending the life of equipment and minimizing waste.

"Vermont Parks Forever, the foundation for Vermont State Parks, has been helping increase access to state parks since the start of our Park Access Fund in 2016," says Sarah Alberghini Winters, Executive Director of Vermont Parks Forever "partnering with GeerGarage, helps increase access to outdoor gear available for rent, lowering another barrier for people who'd like to explore all that Vermont State Parks have to offer."

"This program connects outdoor enthusiasts with the equipment they need while allowing gear owners to share their passion and extend the life of the gear they already own." said Adam Wise, Founder of GeerGarage. "We're excited to partner with Vermont Parks Forever to promote sustainability and empower outdoor exploration."

About GeerGarage: GeerGarage is changing humanity's consumption habits, one rental at a time. Launched in Seattle in 2020, our community-driven technology creates an easy and mutually beneficial way for retailers to empower their customers to share things with one another. Monetizing the use of products after they are purchased is the next frontier of retail and it's here. Join us in our mission to help consumers and retailers make sustainable shopping decisions, reduce waste, and get society prioritizing the planet through peer-to-peer rental.

About Vermont Parks Forever: Vermont Parks Forever collaborates with Vermont residents, park visitors, businesses, community organizations, and state governments to improve the parks for the benefit of residents and visitors alike. They offer a variety of educational programs, access to parks, and resources to remove barriers to ensure that parks and natural spaces are inviting to everyone.

###

Jennie Johnson GeerGarage Jennie@GeerGarage.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/732404794

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.